
STATE of ART NK GTTC
Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.

6 - 8 September 2019

Result of Race 1

Historic Grand Prix 2019

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Divisie I 1966 - 1971: 1150 - 1300 cc
 

17 Roger Ebdon (GBR)  1 -- 12 laps --Austin Cooper S 1275 27:47.959 2:11.267 9

37 Carst Span (NLD) 2.418 2 2.418Morris Cooper S 27:50.377 2:11.431 10

212 Bernard Dierick (BEL) 13.180 3 15.598Morris Cooper S 28:03.557 2:14.210 10

41 Klaas Span (NLD)  4 -- 11 laps --Morris Mini Cooper S 26:40.421 2:18.407 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Divisie I 1966 - 1971: 1600 - 2500 cc
 

62 Gunther Schindler (GER)  1 -- 12 laps --BMW 2002 27:10.562 2:05.533 9

92 Juergen Ludwig (GER) 19.933 2 19.933Alfa Romeo 1750 GT AM 27:30.495 2:07.259 10

21 Michael Vos (GER)  3 10.538Alfa Romeo GTAM 27:21.100 2:06.153 12

95 Cosmas Asam (EGY) 16.936 4 27.475BMW 2002 27:38.037 2:09.774 11

186 Marnix Dierick (BEL) 20.717 5 48.192Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600 27:58.754 2:13.960 4

103 Theo van Gammeren (NLD)  6 -- 11 laps --Porsche 911 26:08.304 2:16.639 2

27 Jean-Paul Herreman (BEL) 34.134 7 34.134Porsche 914/6 GT 26:42.438 2:18.863 9

96 Adrian van Hooydonk (GER)  8 -- 10 laps --BMW BMW 2002 TI 23:20.442 2:09.434 4

Not Classif ied in Class 4                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 12 Laps) = 9 Laps

26 Stefan Floeck (GER)  DNC -- 4 laps --Porsche 911 S/T 2.3 9:08.230 2:12.840 2

94 Maximilian Freiherr von der Leyen (GER)  10 -- 9 laps --BMW 2002TI 21:05.875 2:10.166 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Divisie I 1966 - 1971: Boven 2500 cc
 

66 Jari Konola (SWE)  1 -- 12 laps --P lymouth Barracuda 27:26.334 2:07.016 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Divisie II 1971 - 1975: 1150 - 1300 cc
 

11 Timo Span (NLD)  1 -- 12 laps --Mini 1275 GT 27:27.798 2:09.140 9

9 Paul Engel (NLD) 21.485 2 21.485Innocenti cooper 1300 27:49.283 2:12.343 12

53 Emiel Gunsing (NLD) 21.154 3 42.639Simca Rallye 2 gr2 28:10.437 2:15.729 3

128 Michael Nooij (NLD)  4 -- 10 laps --Fiat 128 3P-1300 26:03.865 2:10.400 2

Not Started in Class : 7

49 Jeroen feijten (NLD)  DNS Simca Rallye 2 gr2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Divisie II 1971 - 1975: 1600 - 2500 cc
 

19 Manfred Pledl (AUT)  1 -- 12 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 MK1 26:14.569 1:59.177 3

6 Marcel Frijlink (NLD) 4.157 2 4.157Ford Escort RS 1600 MK1 26:18.726 1:58.129 9

39 Rolf Myggan Nilsson (SWE) 5.585 3 9.743Ford Escort rs  1600 26:24.312 1:59.941 10

69 Jan Willem Oosterhagen (NLD) 1.031 4 10.774Ford Escort RS2000 26:25.343 2:01.729 11

46 Boels Geert (BEL) 12.896 5 23.670Ford Escort RS 2000 MK1 26:38.239 2:04.556 11

31 Jack Poppelaars (NLD) 1.589 6 25.259Ford Escort RS 2000 MK1 26:39.828 2:04.188 4

TimekeeperStewardRace Director

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:58.129  in lap  9  by  nbr. 6 : Marcel Frijlink(Marcel Frijlink) (Ford)
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STATE of ART NK GTTC
Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.

6 - 8 September 2019

Result of Race 1

Historic Grand Prix 2019

1 Freddy van Sprundel (BEL) 0.493 7 25.752Ford Escort RS 1600 MK1 26:40.321 2:00.315 3

5 Henk van Gammeren (SUI) 37.005 8 1:02.758Ford Escort RS 2000 MK1 27:17.327 2:06.315 5

3 Thijs van Gammeren (NLD)  9 26.356Ford Escort RS 2000 MK1 26:40.925 2:02.249 5

43 Gerco van Hoften (NLD) 39.226 10 1:05.583BMW 2000 tii touring 27:20.152 2:07.092 9

65 Jack van Ginkel (NLD)  11 -- 11 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 26:34.893 2:16.257 4

143 Stefan Jacobs (LUX) 30.486 12 30.486BMW 2002 ti 27:05.379 2:19.114 10

61 Chris Mulder (NLD)  13 -- 9 laps --Ford Escort Mexico 1600 GT 28:14.187 2:09.400 6

25 Michael Nolte (GER)  14 -- 9 laps --Opel kadett c  coupe NM 20:44.563 1:59.800 4

Not Classif ied in Class 9                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 12 Laps) = 9 Laps

8 Stephan Rion (NLD)  DNC -- 2 laps --Lotus Europa 4:38.120 2:11.222 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Divisie II 1971 - 1975: Boven 2500 cc
 

59 Hans de Graaf (NLD)  1 -- 12 laps --Porsche Carrera RS 26:19.559 1:59.676 3

33 Gerd Rijper (NLD) 5.360 2 5.360Porsche 911 RSR 26:24.919 2:01.182 10

14 Bruce White (GBR) 55.044 3 1:00.404Porsche 911 RSR 27:19.963 2:06.009 4

4 Onno Vlaanderen (NLD) 2.790 4 1:03.194Porsche Carrera RS 27:22.753 2:06.570 12

Not Classif ied in Class 10                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 12 Laps) = 9 Laps

22 Peter Praller (GER)  DNC -- 4 laps --Ferrari Dino 308 8:14.807 2:00.791 3

93 Bruno Staub (SWZ)  DNC -- 3 laps --Ferrari SpA 6:17.592 1:59.245 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Divisie III 1976 - 1981: 1300 - 1600 cc
 

697 Niels Andersen (DK)  1 -- 12 laps --Ford Capri 3000 26:27.690 2:01.210 10

555 Bob Spaargaren (NLD)  2 -- 11 laps --Renault 5 Alpine 28:16.130 2:22.592 4

58 Michel Braxhoofden (NLD)  3 -- 10 laps --Renault 5alpine 24:36.869 2:20.701 8

23 Friedel Stenders (GER) 2:09.325 4 2:09.325VW Scirocco 26:46.194 2:32.669 2

Not Started in Class : 14

28 Olaf Rost (GER)  DNS VW Golf 16s

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Divisie III 1976 - 1981: 1600 - 2500 cc
 

24 Peter Oberndorfer (GER)  1 -- 12 laps --Audi Coupe GT 5S 26:33.513 2:02.729 11

29 Rob de Laat (NLD) 39.774 2 39.774Opel A scona B 27:13.287 2:05.542 10

15 Koen Aberkrom (NLD) 35.138 3 1:14.912BMW 320i 27:48.425 2:11.978 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Divisie III 1976 - 1981: Boven 2500 cc
 

47 Paul Aslett (GBR)  1 -- 12 laps --Jaguar XJS 27:57.635 2:12.989 10

Car 6 - Time penalty (10 sec) - Overtaking under Yellow
Time penalties: Cars 1,3: 10 s.: overtaking under Yellow . Car 143: 30 s.: overtaking under SC
Penalties: Cars 25,3,21,66,94,65,143 (3 places), Car 23 (12 places): overtaking under SC
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